RF U.S. Department of Commerce 08-04-2003 Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 06530.0301 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services To the Director of the U.S. Patent a Please record the attached origin 102515036 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): F. Anthony HEADLEY, Peter SHANK, Emily RUSK, John DAMARATI, and Michael ABI-KHEIRS Name: SCIMED Life System, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Internal Address: Street Address: One Scimed Place 3. Nature of conveyance:  $\boxtimes$ Merger City: Maple Grove Assignment  $\Box$ Security П Change of Name State: MN Zip Code: 55311-1566 Agreement Other: Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? June 19, 2003; June 20, 2003; June 19, 2003; June **Execution Date:** ☐ Yes ☑ No 26, 2003; and June 19, 2003, respectively. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of 4. the application: B. A. Patent Application Number(s): Patent Number(s): 10/439,298 Additional numbers attached? Yes ☑ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations 5. concerning document should be mailed: involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Name: Leslie I. Bookoff  $\boxtimes$ Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 I Street, N.W. Street Address: City: Washington, D.C. State: Zip: 20005-3315 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael W. Kim, Reg. No. 51,880 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: Five

07/30/2003 AOSMAN1 00000034 10439298

05 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

**REEL: 014331 FRAME: 0689** 

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 06530.0301

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

## **DILATATION AND STENT DELIVERY SYSTEM AND RELATED METHODS**

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on May 16, 2003 (Application No. 10/439,298); and

WHEREAS, SCIMED Life System, Inc., a corporation of Minnesota whose post office address is One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. [Text], filed [Date] (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

County of)		Name:	F. Anthony Headley	
)	SS.	Address:	183 Stearns Road	_
)			Marlborough, MA 01752, USA	_
State of )		By:		_
•		Date:		_
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Publ		day of	_, 20	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014331 FRAME: 0690

County of Montgover 1)  State of Renny (vanu )	ss.		Peter Shank 550 Linden Street		
$\Lambda$ $\Lambda$	50.	7100.0001	Boylston/MA/01505, USA		
State of Henry Vann )		Ву:	Kota Start		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{\sim}{2}$ , Notary Pul	. In	Date.	920/03/		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	$\langle \mathcal{O}^{\prime} \rangle$	day of June	2003		
Legai Vai Well To Notary Pul	olic `	udy or <u>or me</u>	Notarial Seal		
- Crown V - Charles ( )	00		Dennis A. Morrison-Wesley, II, Notary Public Lower Merion Twp., Montgomery County		
$\nu$			My Commission Expires Aug. 20, 2006		
			Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries		
County of )		Name:	Emily Rusk		
)	ss.		480 Belmont St., #2		
,			Watertown, MA 02472		
State of )		By:			
		Date:			
		Date.			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this		day of	20		
, Notary Pul		ady 01	_,		
, rtotary r or	5110				
County of )		Name <sup>,</sup>	John Damarati		
)	SS.		170 Kelleher Street		
΄,	<b>55.</b>	/ taarooo.	Marlborough, MA 01752, USA		
State of )		By:			
otate or		Date:			
		Date.			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	,	day of	20		
, Notary Pul	hlic '	Jay OI	_, 20		
, ivolary Fu	UIIC				
County of		Name:	Michael Abi-Kheirs		
County of)	SS.		37 Merrymount Road		
<i>)</i>	55.	Audiess.	Weymouth, MA 02190		
Ctata of		D.e.	Weymoun, WA 02130		
State of)		By:			
		Date:			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 20					
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	(	Day of	_, 20		
, Notary Pul	DIIC				

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

## <u>DILATATION AND STENT DELIVERY SYSTEM AND RELATED METHODS</u>

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on May 16, 2003 (Application No. 10/439,298); and

WHEREAS, SCIMED Life System, Inc., a corporation of Minnesota whose post office address is One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. [Text], filed [Date] (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, IWE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Со	unty of Middle SCY	) ) ss.	Name: Address:	F. Anthony Headley 183 Stearns Road
Sta	ite of MA.	) )	By: Date:	Marlborough, MA 01752, USA
Su	Sscribed and sworm to before		og un	L. 20 <u>0 3</u>
M	DEIRDRA LeB_A	lotary Public	<i>y</i>	
	Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires November 3, 2006			

Page 1 of 2

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 06530.0301

County of ) ss.		ter Shank D Linden Street
) 33.		ylston, MA 01505, USA
State of)	By:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day, Notary Public	of, 2	0
County of MA ) ss.  State of MA )  Subscribed and syloty to before me this 19 day  Manual Man	Address: 48/Wa By: Employee Date:	DEIRDPA Leg.ANC Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires November 3 2006
Subscribed and sworm to before me this day	Address: 170  By: 4  Date:	nn Damarati D Kelleher Street Irligorough, MA 01752, USA  LAMANOR  CONTRACTOR  OD 3
County of MA ) ss.	Address: 37	chael Abi-Kheirs  Merrymount Road  eymouth, MA 02190  19/03  002

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014331 FRAME: 0693